receipt of US$18,000,000 from the Oil Company Exxon Mobil  

Mr. Bharrat Jagdeo, Leader of the Opposition, on behalf of Mr. Mohamed Irfaan Ali, sought 

leave to move the adjournment of the National Assembly to discuss a Definite Matter of Urgent 

Public Importance with respect to the receipt of eighteen million United States dollars 

(US$18,000,000) by the Government of Guyana from the oil Company Exxon Mobil.  His 

request was disallowed by the Speaker.    

PUBLIC BUSINESS - 

(i)  GOVERNMENT BUSINESS 

MOTION 

BUDGET SPEECH 2018 – MOTION FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE ESTIMATES OF 

EXPENDITURE FOR 2018